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1. List of Valid Extant Chondrichthyan Species
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2. Species Numbers per Systematic Unit of Valid Species by Order,

Family and Genus
Species
Taxonomy Number
Batomorphii
Myliobatiformes

Aetobatidae
Aetobatu

Dasyatidae
Bathytoshia
Brevitrygon
Dasyatis
Fluvitrygon
Fontitrygon
Hemitrygon
Himantura
Hypanus
Maculabatis
Makararaja
Megatrygon
Neotrygon
Pastinachus
Pateobatis
Pteroplatytrygon
Taeniura
Taeniurops
Telatrygon
Urogymnus

Gymnuridae
Gymnura
exatrygonidae
Hexatrygon
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Mobulidae
Mobula
Myliobatidae
Aetomylaeus
Myliobatis
Pteromylaeus
Plesiobatididae
Plesiobatis
Potamotrygonidae
Heliotrygon
Paratrygon
Plesiotrygon
Potamotrygon
Styracura
Rhinopteridae
Rhinoptera
Urolophidae
Spinilophus
Trygonoptera
Urolophus
Urotrygonidae
Urobatis
Urotrygon
REMINES
Anacanthobatidae
Anacanthobatis
Indobatis
Schroederobatis
Sinobatis
Springeria
Arhynchobatidae
Arhynchobatis
Atlantoraja
Bathyraja
Brochiraja
Insentiraja
Irolita
Notoraja
Pavoraja
Psammobatis
Pseudoraja
Rhinoraja
Rioraja
Sympterygia
Gurgesiellidae
Cruriraja
Fenestraja
Gurgesiella
Rajidae
Amblyraja
Bathyraja (Arctoraja)
Beringraja
Breviraja
Dactylobatus
Dentiraja
Dipturus




Hongeo
Leucoraja
Malacoraja
Neoraja
Okamejei
Orbiraja
Raja
Rajella
Rostroraja
Spiniraja
Zearaja
Caliraja
Rhinopristiformes
Glaucostegidae
Glaucostegus
Platyrhinidae
Platyrhina
Platyrhinoidis
Pristidae
Anoxypristis
Pristis
Rhinidae
Rhina
Rhynchobatus
Rhynchorhina
Rhinobatidae
Acroteriobatus
Pseudobatos
Rhinobatos
Trygonorrhinidae
Aptychotrema
Trygonorrhina
Zapteryx
Zanobatidae
Zanobatus
Torpediniformes
Hypnidae
Hypnos
Narcinidae
Benthobatis
Diplobatis
Discopyge
Narcine
Narcinops
Narkidae
Electrolux
Heteronarce
Narke
Temera
Typhlonarke
Torpedinidae
Tetronarce
Torpedo
Galeomorphii
Carcharhiniformes
Carcharhinidae
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Carcharhinus
Glyphis
Lamiopsis
Loxodon
Nasolamia
Negaprion
Prionace
Rhizoprionodon
Scoliodon
Triaenodon
Galeocerdonidae
Galeocerdo
Hemigaleidae
Chaenogaleus
Hemigaleus
Hemipristis
Paragaleus
Leptochariidae
Leptocharias
Pentanchidae
Apristurus
Asymbolus
Bythaelurus
Cephalurus
Figaro
Galeus
Halaelurus
Haploblepharus
Holohalaelurus
Parmaturus
Pentanchus
Proscylliidae
Ctenacis
Eridacnis
Proscyllium
Pseudotriakidae
Gollum
Planonasus
Pseudotriakis
Scyliorhinidae
Akheilos
Atelomycterus
Aulohalaelurus
Cephaloscyllium
Poroderma
Schroederichthys
Scyliorhinus
Sphyrnidae
Eusphyra
Sphyrna
Triakidae
Furgaleus
Galeorhinus
Gogolia
Hemitriakis
Hypogaleus
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lago
Mustelus
Scylliogaleus
Triakis
Heterodontiformes
Heterodontidae
Heterodontus
Lamniformes
Alopiidae
Alopias
Carchariidae
Carcharias
Cetorhinidae
Cetorhinus
Lamnidae
Carcharodon
Isurus
Lamna
Megachasmidae
Megachasma
Mitsukurinidae
Mitsukurina
Odontaspididae
Odontaspis
Pseudocarchariidae
Pseudocarcharias
Orectolobiformes
Brachaeluridae
Brachaelurus
Ginglymostomatidae
Ginglymostoma
Nebrius
Pseudoginglymostoma
Hemiscylliidae
Chiloscyllium
Hemiscyllium
Orectolobidae
Eucrossorhinus
Orectolobus
Sutorectus
Parascylliidae
Cirrhoscyllium
Parascyllium
Rhincodontidae
Rhincodon
Stegostomatidae
Stegostoma
Holocephali
Chimaeriformes
Callorhinchidae
Callorhinchus
Chimaeridae
Chimaera
Hydrolagus
Rhinochimaeridae
Harriotta

PRPNNRPRRPRPRPNNRUORRERRERERWW

(&)

2
2
4
2
1
1

[EEY
\‘

= [
oOr N ©

PR R R0 WoOR

N B o1 o1
P NWWSdDS




Neoharriotta
Rhinochimaera
Squalomorphii
Echinorhiniformes
Echinorhinidae
Echinorhinus
Hexanchiformes
Chlamydoselachidae
Chlamydoselachus
Hexanchidae
Heptranchias
Hexanchus
Notorynchus
Pristiophoriformes
Pristiophoridae
Pliotrema
Pristiophorus
Squaliformes
Centrophoridae
Centrophorus
Deania
Dalatiidae
Dalatias
Euprotomicroides
Euprotomicrus
Heteroscymnoides
Isistius
Mollisquama
Squaliolus
Etmopteridae
Aculeola
Centroscyllium
Etmopterus
Trigonognathus
Oxynotidae
Oxynotus
Somniosidae
Centroscymnus
Centroselachus
Scymnodalatias
Scymnodon
Somniosus
Somniosus (Rhinoscymnus)
Zameus
Squalidae
Cirrhigaleus
Squalus
Squatiniformes
Squatinidae
Squatina
(Leer)
Total

P WE ONNSNDNDNDN




3. List of Described Extant Chondrichthyan Species

B & o E
Shark-reflD| Gaenwrs Specles Authorfs
1435 Chimana monstosa  LINNAEUS, 1758
5577 Raja clavata LIHRAEUS, 1758
5707 Raja mirafetus  LINNAEUS, 1758
ES84 Squaius scanthiaz  LINNAEUS, 1758
5515 Raje alfavela LINNAEUS, 1758
5519 Rap aguila LINNAEUS, 1758
5431 Raga bals LINNAEUS, 1758
5617 Raja fuffonic LINNAEUS, 1758
5731 Raja cuyrinchus  LINNAEUS, 1758
57T Raja pastinaca  LINNAEUS, 1758
5761 Rajs rhinsbatss  LINMAEUS, 17528
5315 Raja torpeds  LINMAELIS, 1758
6724 Bqualus caruguliy LINNAEUIS, 1758
6726 Squalus = as  LINNAEUS 1758
6720 Squalus catulus LINNAELS 1758
G730 Squalus centrina LINHAEUS, 1758
G750 Squalus galeus LINHAEUS, 1758
ETS9 Squalus glavcus LINNAEUS, 1758
E800 Squaius mustelus LINNAEUS, 1758
6827 Squalus prislis LINNAEUS, 1758
ST LINNAEUS, 1758
squating LINHAEUS, 1758
stelans LINHAEUS, 1758
tibure LINNAEUS, 1758
zZygaena LINNAEUS, 1758
collovhyrchus LINNAEUS, 1758
16060 Raga i LINNAEUS, 1758
6790 Squalus AT GUNNERLS, 1785
15496 Squalus caninus QSBECK. 1765
1416 Chimaera _ argentea  ASCANIUS, 1772

Synonym offnew comb.

Gymnurs alfavela
Mybobabs aguily
Diplras b
Lucoraja fullnic
Dipturus auyrinchus
Dasyatis pastinaca
Rhinobatos rhinobatos
Torpedo fopedo
\‘q‘]nhwum!..mwu\.r

Cymotus centring
Galeorinus galeus
Pripnace glaucs
Mustelus mustelus
Prusties st
Flmogterus spnaz
Squatina squating
Scylorfinus stellaris
Sphyma tibure
Sphyma zygaena
Callorhwichus calogmehus
Dasyahs pashnac
Cetorhmus maxrmus
Carcharedon carchanas
Chimaera monstrosa

H | i | 4 K
Superarder
walld {sharks and
yosing (rayshSuboioss] OOV Fomily
{Chimaera)
s L i
yes  Datomorphii  Rajformes
yes  Datomorphii  Rajformes
yes  Squalomorphii  Squaliformes
no Batomorphii  Rajifarmes
no  Balomorphn  Raglommes
na  Halomorphn  Raglomnes
na  Batomorphii  Ragfonmnes
na Catomorphii  Rajiformes
na Gatomorphii  Rajiformes
no Batomorphii  Rajifarmes
no Batomorphii  Rajifarmes
no  Squalomophs Sguistames
no  Squalomophe  Sgukarmes

Squalomerphii Squalarmes  Squalidas
Squalomomphii  Squalformes  Squalidae
Squalomomphii  Squaliformes  Squalidas
Squalomorphii  Squaliformes  Sgualidae
Squalomorphn  Sguaitormes  Squalidae
SBqualomophe Sguaklarmes  Sguabdar
Squalomonphe Sguakfanm Sl
Squalomerphii | Squalformes  Squalidae
Squalomomphii  Squalformes  Squalidae
Squalomomphii  Squaliformes  Squalidas
Squalomorphii  Squaliformes  Sgualidae
C C
Halomarphn Raglanmes
Squalomophe Sguaklarmes S
Squalomorphii  Squaliformes  Squalidae
| R Phvse - z

Auther

LINNE,
LINNE,
LINNE,
LINNE,
LINNE,
LINNE,
LINNE,
LINNE,
LINNE,
LINNE,
LINNE,
LINNE,
LINNE,
LINNE,
LINNE,
LINNE,
LINNE,
LINNE,
LINNE,
LINNE,
LINNE,
LINNE,
LINNE,
LINNE,
LINNE,
LINNE,
LINNE,
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1758
1750
1758
1758
1758
1758
1758
1758
1758
1758
1758
1758
1758
1758
1758
1758
1758
1758
1758
1758
1758
1758
1758
1758
1758
1753
1758
1768
1765
1767

N o P
Title Journal/Ba
ok

Hy: Maturae per regna tna Ed X
Systema Naturae per regna tria Ed. X
Systema Maturae per regna tria Cd. X
Systema Maturae per regna tria Ed. X
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regna tna Fd
v pir segna i Fd

ayslama Maturae per regna tria Cd.
Systema Maturae per regna tria Ed.
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Sys!ema Nalume per regna tria Ed,
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Year New species/Year

1758 27
1765 2
1767 1
1768 1
1770 2
1772 1
1775 13
1779 10
1781 2
1782 1
1783 1
1784 1
1788 13
1789 16
1790 2
1792 12
1793 2
1794 5
1798 1
1799 4
1800 6
1801 37
1802 10
1803 4
1804 18
1807 2
1809 3
1810 47
1812 1
1814 2
1815 7
1816 8
1817 11
1818 9
1819 4
1820 3
1821 2
1822 10
1823 10
1824 11
1825 8
1827 14
1828 8
1829 10
1830 5
1831 14
1832 6
1834 20
1835 5
1836 4
1837 13
1838 12
1839 14
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1840
1841
1842
1843
1844
1846
1847
1848
1849
1850
1851
1852
1853
1854
1855
1856
1857
1858
1859
1860
1861
1862
1863
1864
1865
1866
1867
1868
1869
1870
1871
1872
1873
1874
1875
1876
1877
1878
1879
1880
1881
1882
1883
1884
1885
1886
1887
1888
1889
1890
1891
1892
1893
1894

~12 ~
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1895
1896
1897
1898
1899
1900
1901
1902
1903
1904
1905
1906
1907
1908
1909
1910
1911
1912
1913
1914
1915
1916
1917
1919
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
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1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
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2004 11

2005 14
2006 22
2007 25
2008 81
2009 4
2010 12
2011 18
2012 11
2013 13
2014 6
2015 10
2016 39
2017 19
2018 15
2019 10
2020 8
2021 12
2022 6
2023 5
Total 2330
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